

Senior AAP leader and **Acting Chief Minister** Atishi addresses a press conference on the issue of power outages, in New Delhi



Police wake up devotees & direct them to the railway station late night due to the Maghi Purnima sacred bath of the Maha Kumbh in Prayagraj, UP



'judges' who had partici-

pated in the past episodes

Allahbadia, who has

more than 16 million

followers across social

media platforms, landed

in the soup after a video

of his controversial com-

ments on parents and

sex started making the

CHANGE OF NAME

FERNANDES R/O HNO 232

VOLVADDO PILERNE NORTH

GOA HAS CHANGED MY NAME

FROM JACINTA BARBARA DE

SOUZA TO **JACINTA BARBARA**

FERNANDES HEREAFTER IN

ALL MY DOCUMENTS AND

DEALINGS AND I WILL BE

CALLED OR KNOWN BY THE

NAME JACINTA BARBARA

FERNANDES

JACINTA BARBARA

rounds on social media.

of "India's Got Latent".

Forest department team captures the leopard that entered a wedding venue causing a panic among people, in Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh



SAAB's Gripen aircraft on display on the fourth day of the 15th edition of Aero India 2025 at Yelahanka Air base in Bengaluru, Karnataka

Allahbadia skips police summons, ordered to appear on Friday

PTI. MUMBAI: Social media influencer Ranveer Allahbadia was asked to remain present at the Khar police station here on Friday after he failed to appear in connection with a probe into his controversial comments on a You-Tube show, an official said.

The city police as well as Maharashtra Cyber Department have also asked comedian Samay Raina, who was a part of the controversial reality show "India's Got Latent", to appear before them in the next five days.

Allahbadia, who was expected to visit the Khar police station on Thursday. did not turn up, and told police that he was afraid of the media, an official said.

But it was made clear to him that he can not evade questioning and must come on Friday, the official added.

The cyber cell and the Mumbai police are conducting separate investigations over Allahbadia's 'obThe cyber cell and the Mumbai police are conducting separate investigations over Allahbadia's 'obscene and vulgar' remarks that have caused much outrage across the country



MPS FLAG RANVEER ALLAHBADIA'S REMARKS IN PARLIAMENTARY PANEL MEET

PTI, NEW DELHI: Several members of a parliamentary committee on Thursday raised the issue of social media influencer Ranveer Allahbadia's crass comments, calling for strict action and strengthening measures to curb such incidents. BJD MP Sasmit Patra said several members cutting across party lines raised the issue and expressed the need to take stringent measures to ensure that such incidents do not recur. The committee, which is headed by BJP MP Nishikant Dubey, is likely to write the Information and Broadcasting Ministry on the issue. BJP MPs Anil Baluni, V D Sharma, Lahar Singh Siroya and Shiv Sena (UBT) MP Priyanka Chaturvedi were among those who raised the issue, sources said.

scene and vulgar' remarks that have caused much outrage across the country. Samay Raina is currently in the US and has asked for

time to appear before the authorities, said an official. Mumbai police has asked him to record his statement before February 17, while the state cyber department has summoned him on February 18, he added.

An Assam Police team, which is in Mumbai in connection with a case registered by them against Allahbadia and four others in Guwahati, on Thursday met the Maharashtra cyber cell officials.

Mumbai Police (Khar police station) has so far recorded the statements of seven persons, including social media influencer Apoorva Makhija, one of the participants of the You-Tube show, on a complaint filed by a BJP functionary. But they have not registered any FIR yet.

The state cyber department has summoned more than 40 persons, including Allahbadia and Raina, asking them to join the probe into a First Information Report it has registered over Allahbadia's remarks. On Tuesday, it also issued notices to 'guests' and

PTI, PATNA: RJD president Lalu Prasad on Thursday claimed that the BJP-led NDA will be defeated in the Bihar assembly polls, due later this year, notwithstanding the momentum gained by the saffron party after its victory in Delhi.

polls: Lalu

The former Bihar chief minister, whose party has the highest number of seats in the 243-strong assembly, was replying to journalists' queries about the impact of INDIA bloc partner Aam Aadmi Party (AAP) getting ousted from power in Delhi.

"There will be no impact here. The BJP will go", replied the septuagenarian who prides himself on being a staunch "secularist" who has never had a truck with the saffron party.

When it was pointed out to the RJD supremo that leaders of the NDA in Bihar, where his arch-rival Nitish Kumar, the JD(U) president, has been chief minister since 2005, were confident of return to power, Prasad dismissed such a possibility.

"As long as we are around in Bihar, they cannot form a government here. The people have sized up the BJP. They will size up the NDA here as well," Prasad said.

The averment drew a sharp response from senior BJP leader and Deputy CM Vijay Kumar Sinha, who said "Lalu ji may or may not be around, but the NDA's return to power is certain".

LOVE BLOOMS BJP cannot win Bihar assembly



Vendor carry rose flowers at a market a day before the Valentine's Day, in east Delhi

More than 10 students detained, security stepped up in Jamia

PTI. NEW DELHI: Over 10 Jamia Millia Islamia University students were detained by Delhi Police for protesting against the university's disciplinary action against two PhD scholars, who were served show-cause notices for allegedly organising a demonstration last year, an official said on Thursday.

The protest began on Monday, with students condemning what they termed as the the administration's "crackdown on student activism." The university claimed the protesting students vandalised university property, including the central canteen, and broke the gate of the security advisor's office, forcing the administration to take action.

According to police sources, the university



Security personnel deployed outside the Jamia Millia Islamia University in the view of students' protest, in New Delhi

sought police intervention to remove the students from the protest site to maintain law and order.

"We removed over 10 students at around 4 am after receiving a request from the university administration. Further, we have deployed heavy police security outside the campus

to maintain law and order," a police source said.

Some of the protestors are also sitting outside the Kalkaji police station, claiming that 20 students are missing after the police move, and that the authorities are not giving details of the whereabouts of the alleged detainees.

Ragging at Nursing College in Kerala: Junior student tortured, pierced with compass

PTI, KOTTAYAM: Disturbing visuals of the brutal ragging of a junior student at the Government Nursing College here surfaced on Thursday, showing the victim being tied to a cot and his body repeatedly pierced with a compass.

According to footage received by the Gandhinagar police, the victim was stripped half-naked and subjected to horrifying acts, including having dumbbells placed on his tied to a cot and having the college authorities.

facial cream poured into

his mouth. Kottayam District Police Chief Shahul Hameed said that police are investigating whether more students were subjected to ragging.

"The case has been registered based on a complaint from one student but we will record statements from others to determine if there are more victims," he told reporters here.

Hameed added that the investigation will also examine whether there were private parts after being any lapses on the part of

The five students arrested on Wednesday in connection with the case are currently in the district jail after being remanded by a court here.

The visuals aired by TV channels showed the junior student--lying on the bed with lotion all over his body and his hands and legs tied with a rope-screaming in pain, unable to move while his body was repeatedly pierced with

the compass. The senior students pierced various parts of his body with the compass, counting aloud, "one, two, three"

As the victim screamed in pain, the accused mocked him, taunting and insulting him by calling him a "sexy body".

The video recorded by third-year students captured this brutal act of ragging, police said.

The abuse took place in the boys' hostel targeting first-year nursing students.

The arrested students have been identified as Samuel Johnson (20), Rahul Raj (22), Jeev (18), Rijil Jith (20), and Vivek (21).

Office of the Civil Registrar-Cum-Sub Registrar, Mormugao, Goa. hop No. 1 & 2, Karma Empress Building, Ground Flo Near KTC Bustand, Vasco da Gama, Goa.

No. CR/SR/MOR/127/2025 Dated: 07/02/2025 Office of the Civil Registrar-Cum-Sub Registrar and Special Notary Shri. Tushan Gurudas Kunkolienkar, Civil

In accordance with the section 346(11) of In e Goa Succession Special Notaries and Inventory Proceeding Act, 2012", it is hereby made public that by a **Deed of Qualification of Heirship** dated 07/02/2025, drawn by and before me Shri. Tushan Gurudas Kunkolienkar, **Civi** Registrar-Cum-Sub Registrar and Special Notary, Mormugao at Vasco-da Gama, at pages 195 to 198 of Notaria Book No. 203 of this office, the following

That late Rajani Shivanand Bhatkar alias Rajani Shivananda Batker alias Rajan Tukaram Mayekar, died on 04/06/2024, a Dabolim Goa, intestate without any will o Dabolim Goa, intestate without any will or gift or any other testamentary disposition of the her last wish but leaving behind her widower Shri. Shivananda Mahesh Batker alias Shivanand Bhatkar as her moiety sharer and her four children, namely (i) Mahesh Shivanand Bhatker married to Aarti Mahesh Bhatker, (ii) Keshav Batcar, bachelor, (iii) Sushma S. Batkar, Spinster and (iv) Rupesh S. Bhatkar, bachelor, as her "Sole and universal heirs". And besides them, there being no one else in terms of law of succession still in force in this state of Goa who may prefer or concur along with them to the inheritance left by the said deceased person.

Any person having objection to thi deed may file their objection in thi office within one month from the date of

Place: Mormugao-Goa Dated: 07/02/2025



KONKAN RAILWAY CORPORATION LIMITED (A Government of India Undertaking

On behalf of Konkan Railway Corporation Ltd., Regional Electrical Enginee Shirwad, Karwar, is inviting E-Tender for the following work:

Sr. No. 1: Sealed Bids are invited from experienced contractors for Repair of Organic Waste Composter (OWC) machine at Karwar station of Konkar Railway of Karwar region. (Tender No. KR-KW-EL-T-27-2024 Date: 14/02/2025). Cost of work: ₹ 1.81 lakh (excluding GST). Last Date & Time for Submission of Bid: 10/03/2025 up to 15:00 hrs.

Sr. No. 2: Sealed Bids are invited from experienced contractors for Repairs of 2.2KV, 200KVA Dry type Transformer of Barcem Tunnel and 25KVA Auxiliary Transformers (AT) of Udupi section of Konkan Railway of Karwar region, (Tender No. KR-KW-EL-T-30-2024 Date: 14/02/2025), Cost of work: ₹ 3.94 lakh (excluding GST). Last Date & Time for Submission of Bid: 10/03/2025 up to 15:00 hrs.

Sr. No. 3: Sealed Bids are invited from experienced contractors for Outsourcing of Semi Skilled manpower for data entry in to the CMS KISOK and day to day operations in train booking and associated tasks at Verna, Madgaon & Surathkal depot of Konkan Railway of Karwai region. (Tender No. KR-KW-EL-T-19-2024-RT Date: 14/02/2025). Cost of work: ₹ 82.83 lakh (excluding GST). Last Date & Time for Submission of Bid: 10/03/2025 up to 15:00 hrs.

Sr. No. 4: Sealed Bids are invited from experienced contractors for Design, Supply, Erection, Testing and Commissioning of 25KV, 50Hz, Single phase, Traction Over Head Equipment for BT siding south side and Provision of Isolator for TTM siding at north side of Murdeshwar station of Konkan Railway of Karwar region. (Tender No. KR-KW-EL-T-32-2024 Date: 14/02/2025). Cost of work: ₹27.89 lakh (excluding GST). Last Date & Time for Submission of Bid: 10/03/2025 up to 15:00 hrs.

Sr. No. 5: Sealed Bids are invited from experienced contractors for Electrical works associated with enhancement of HT load at Verna sub station of Karwar region of Konkan Railway. (Tender No. KR-KW-FL-T-31-2024 Date: 14/02/2025). Cost of work: ₹ 09.17 lakh (excluding GST). Last Date & Time for Submission of Bid: 10/03/2025 up

For further details please visit: www.ireps.gov.in

KADAMBA TRANSPORT CORPORATION LTD

(Govt. of Goa undertaking) Regd Office: Paraiso De Goa, Alto Porvorim, Bardez Goa 403 521 Ph.0832-2415901/02/03/2415606 Fax: 0832-2415903 CIN: U34102GA1980SGC000407

E-mail:ktclacc@gmail.com / kadambapo@yahoo.com

KTC/ACCTS-HO/2024-25/1131 Date: 10.02.2025 **NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

Sealed offers are invited from reputed Chartered Accountants firms to carry out Internal Audit for the Corporation for the period from 01/04/2025 to 31/03/2026 for F.Y. 2025-26 and for the period from 01/04/2026 to 30/09/2026 and as per the scope of audit.(Copy can be obtained on request) on following terms and conditions.

1. Chartered Accountants firm should be Partnership firm with at least one FCA Partner, having office at Panaji or Porvorim, ICAI firm card is to be enclosed. Preference would be given to firms having more than 2 partners.

2. The firm should have at least 3 years experience in conducting Government Companies Audit preferably Transport Corporation or any other Transport Company in Private/Public sector having turnover exceeding Rs. 10.00 crores in a year, letter of assignment is to be enclosed.

3. The offers will be received Kadamba Transport Corporation Ltd. on or before 20/02/2025.

4. The Managing Director reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the offers without assigning any reason thereof. DI/Advt/1975/2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

GENERAL PUBLIC is intimated of our clients' intention to purchase free from defect in title and encumbrance, from its present owners in title and possession (1) Mrs. Madhu Shirazi, widow of late Abrar Husain Shirazi, resident of 1301, Rocky Hill, Sherly Rajan Road, Bandra (W) Mumbai and her brother-in-law (2) Mr. Mohd Kasim Shirazi, son of Sardar Husain Shirazi Resident of Flat No. 701, Royal Palm, Pam Island 9, Aarey Milk Colony, Mayur Nagar Mumbai all that PLOT OF LAND, more particularly described in SCHEDULE hereunder written;

SCHEDULE

ALL THAT PLOT OF LAND admeasuring 1163 sq.mts, which plot forms part and parcel of a larger Plot admeasuring 1510 sq.mts bearing Survey No. 119/1-F of Village Betalbatim, which Plots were originally part and parcel of the larger Plot of land identified as Plot C admeasuring 2986 sq.mts; and which Plot C formed part and parcel of the larger immovable property identified as eleven additions of cultivation coconut trees known as "DEURACHEM MANDA", "GORACHY NUMOXY", "CRISHNAICALEM MANDA", "DEURACHEM GORACHEM MANDA", "DEURACHIM FUGACHY NUMOXI", "CHANDUCHEM DUSSOREM MANDA", "PARNEALEM CURAGAR" which are forming a single property identified as "BETALNAGACHY METADE" alias "NOMOXI", situated at Betalbatim, within the limits of Village Panchayat of Betalbatim, which larger immovable property is described in the Land Registration office of Salcete under No. 7586 of Book B20 New Series, and not found enrolled in the Taluka Revenue office. The said Plot of Land admeasuring 1163 sg.mts is presently surveyed under Survey No. 119/1-F-1 of Village n the Taluka Revenue office. The said Plot of Land admeasuring 1163 sq.mts is presently surveyed under Survey No. 119/1-F-1 of Village Betalbatim, Taluka and Sub District of Salcete, Registration District of South Goa, State of Goa,, and which Plot is bounded as under:

By 6 metres wide reserved road;

North: By 6 metres wide reserved road;
South: By survey No. 119/2 of Village Betalbatim;
East: By nullah; and
West: By the plot bearing survey No. 119/1-F of Village Betalbatim
The PLOT OF LAND admeasuring 1163 sq.mts was gifted to the above owners by the original plot owner/predecessor-in-title Mr.
Abrar Husain Shirazi, vide Deed of Gift dated 2nd November 2022 duly registered in the office of Sub Registrar of Salcete at Margao under Book: 1 Document Registration No. MGO-1-4138-2022, date: 04-Nov-2022.

Any person /s legal heirs banks /financial institutions private lenders 1 Document Registration No. MGO-1-4138-2022, date: 04-Nov-2022. Any person/s, legal heirs, banks/financial institutions, private lenders, having any claims, liens, charge, encumbrances, inheritance, right, title or interest in the said PLOT OF LAND admeasuring 1163 sq.mts bearing survey No. 119/1-F-1 of Village Betalbatim, as and by way of any prior sale, agreement, lease, mortgage (equitable/registered), attachment, right of preemption, tenancy right and/or any other rights or objections to the proposed sale, is hereby called upon to lodge their OBJECTIONS, in writing alongwith documentary proof, to the undersigned, within a period of 14 days from the date of this publication, failing which our clients shall proceed with the said transaction of purchase & any

eemed to have been waived & not binding on our clients.

Sd/-Adv. Shane Joseph Dias Sapeco
Sapeco & Sapeco, Advocates & Notary
311-312, Edcon Towers, 3rd Floor, Near Hotel Fidalgo, Menezes
Braganza Road, Panaji, Goa, 403001

ar clients shall proceed with the said transaction of purchase & any ojections raised thereafter shall not be entertained and shall be



Regional Office, LIC Building, EDC Complex, Patto, Panjim Goa 403001 Ph 2437971 / 72 / 73 / 74

Sale Notice for Sale of immovable properties

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with provisonto Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002 Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged / charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive/ physical possession of which has beentaken by the Authorized Officer of Union Bank of India (secured creditor), will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is" and "Whatever there is" on the date mentioned below, for recovery o duesas mentioned hereunder to Union Bank of India from the below mentioned Borrower(s)& Guarantor(s). The Reserve Price and the Earnes

Date & Time of E-Auction:28.02.2025 between 11:00 AM to 5:00 PM (with 10min unlimited auto extensions) Further Bidding In case of bidding, the bid increment shall not be less than Rs. 50,000/-in excess of highest .-/bid amount or the immediate preceding bid, as the case may be with multiple increment valueof Rs. 50,000/-. For detailed terms and condition of the sale, please refer to the link provided in https://baanknet.com and www.unionbankofindia.co.

Branch Name and Address

Marmugao, Vasco Da Gama Branch, Raghunath Apartment, F L Gomes Road Vasco Da Gama, Goa 403802

M/s Agencia De Goa, Shop No 03 Colaco Arcade Destero Waddo Vasco Da Gama Goa 403802 Guarantor: Mr. Sanil Sashikant Desai, Mr. Sashikant Desai and Ms. Usha S Desai Flat no T1 Colasco Arcade Block A

Description of immovable secured assets to be Sold: All that piece and parcel of Immovable property Shop No 03 Ground Floor Colasco Arcade under survey no 42 to 49 of P.T Sheet No. 116, Destero Waddo Vasco Da Gama Goa admeasuring area of 28.52 Sq Mtrs Boundaries of Property **East**: Front Setback and main road, **West**: Dead all and staircase, **North**: Shop no 2, **South**: Shop No 4 & 5. Amount Due : Rs. 49,61,018.19 (Rupees Forty Nine Lakh Sixty One Thousand Eighteen Paise Nineteen only) with contractual rate of

Reserve Price: Rs. 29,52,000.00 (Rupees Twenty Nine Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Only). EMD : Rs. 2,95,000.00 (Rs. Two Lakh Ninety Five

Thousand Only). On or before commencement of E-Auction

M/s Global caps and closers. Shop No 02. Colaco Arcade Destero Waddo Vasco-Da-Gama. Goa-403802 Guarantor: Mr. Sanil Sashikant Desai, Mr. Sashikant Desai and Ms. Usha S Desai Flat no T1, Colasco Arcade Block A, Desterro Waddo, Vasco-Da-Gama, Goa-403802.

Description of immovable secured assets to be Sold: All that piece and parcel of Immovable property Shop No 02 Ground Floor BLOCK A Colasco Arcade cooperative Housing Society Ltd situated near Rajshree Bungalow under survey no 42 to 49 of P.T Sheet No. 116, Destero Waddo Vasco Da Gama Goa admeasuring area of 28.52 Sq Mtrs Boundaries of Property: East: Front Setback and main road, West : Dead eall and staircase, North: Shop no 2, South: Shop No 4 & 5

Amount Due :Rs. 2,46,58,778.91 (Rupees Two crores forty six lakh fifty eight thousand seven hundred seventy eight rupees ninty one paisa).with contractual rate of interest from date of NPA plus legal expenses and other charges.

Reserve Price: Rs. 37,28,000/- (Rupees thirty seven Lakh twenty eight Thousand Only). EMD: Rs. 3,72,800.00 (Rs. Three Lakh seventy two Thousand eight hundred Only). On or before commencement of E-Auction.

Place: Marmugao, Vasco-Da-Gama.

submitting their bids and taking part in the E-Auction sale proceedings

M/s. Shirodkar & Company, Prop. Mrs Arpita Naik Shirodkar Flat no S2, Anup Apartments, Shantinagar, Ponda North Goa – 403401. Guarantor: Mr. Abhijit Naik Shirodkar, Ms. Avanti Naik Shirodkar, Flat no S2, Anup Apartments , Shantinagar , Ponda . North Goa -403401.

Authorized Officer

Description of immovable secured assets to be Sold: All that piece and parcel of Immovable property bearing office no.09 admeasuring area 2 sq mtrs bearing Hno 6/188/11 (186) situated on the second floor of the building "Ponda Commerce Centre" Ponda, Goa Constructed in plot no C-1 To C-6 and M-1 totally admeasuring 4800 sq mtrs bearing survey no 188/1 of village Ponda Within the limits of Ponda Municipal Council Ponda Goa. Amount Due : Rs. 84,94,886/- (Rupees Eighty four lakh ninty four thousand eight hundred eighty six Only) with contractual rate of interes

from date of NPA plus legal expenses and other charges.

Reserve Price: Rs 27,72,000/- (Rs. Twenty seven lakh seventy two thousand Only).EMD :Rs 2,77,200/- (Rs. Two Lakh seventy seven thousand two hundred Only). On or before commencement of E-Auction

Union Bank of India STATUTORY 30/15 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER RULE 8(6) /RULE 9(1) /RULE 6(2) OF SECURITY INTEREST

(ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002 This notice also be treated as notice u/r 8(6), u/r 6(2) & proviso u/r 9(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 to the borrower/s and guarantor/s of the said loan about the holding of E-Auction Sale on the above mentioned date. The intending Bidders are advised to go through the website https://baanknet.com and www.unionbankofindia.co.intenders for detailed terms and conditions of Auction Sale before